working capital of Arrow Film & Foil Converters Limited.

13

8. Prior period adjustment

The Group has implemented a prior period adjustment to correct the treatment of an earlier acquisition,
including presentation of fair value adjustments, insurance claims (based on the settlement expectations
in place at each reporting date), and the valuation of contingent consideration which is composed of
amounts payable based on insurance claims and recovery of trade receivables, where the expectations of
these factors had not been correctly reflected in the interim accounts for 31 October 2024.

A prior period adjustment has also been implemented regarding the treatment of the sale-and-leaseback
of a property. This asset was previously derecognised with a gain on disposal and accounted for as a new
asset. This has been corrected, as the transaction should not have qualified as a new asset.

The following is a reconciliation of the adjustments made:

Reconciliation of changes

Six months to
31 October

2024
(unaudited, as

previously
reported)

£’000

Prior period
adjustment

£’000

Six months to
31 October

2024
(unaudited,
as restated)

£’000

Goodwill 4,074 (101) 3,973

Contingent consideration liability - (320) (321)

Right of use assets 2,713 (363) 2,350

Current lease liabilities (1,233) 39 (1,194)

Non-Current lease liabilities (2,009) 174 (1,835)

Deferred tax liability (986) 32 (954)

Net assets 10,919 (539) 10,380

Reconciliation of changes in loss for the previous period

Six months to
31 October

2024
(unaudited, as

previously
reported)

£’000

Prior period
adjustment

£’000

Six months to
31 October

2024
(unaudited,
as restated)

£’000

Revenue 15,807 - 15,807

Cost of sales (10,997) - (10,997)

Gross profit 4,810 - 4,810

Distribution (697) - (697)

Administrative expenses before separately
disclosed items (3,956) (144) (4,100)

14

Other separately disclosed items (775) 17 (758)

Operating loss (618) (127) (745)

Finance costs (517) (9) (526)

Loss before tax (1,135) (136) (1,271)

Taxation 50 32 82

Loss after tax (1,085) (104) (1,189)

A copy of this interim statement is available on the Company’s website at:
https://coralproducts.com/investors/reports-presentations/.

https://coralproducts.com/investors/reports-presentations/